Pin-point Saddie Stitch Machine
EVRA b - RVAFYF I

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given ai the botiom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construets an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

RN ) 2N THBCBLT

LA AT mHl, #02 BORL, RV F0TRETORME TSET Y W,
2EEMofyd MEeRL 01 2EEOKME, B (B~ ELET,
. EEED () i, %ﬂa‘-’%unc%‘%&bfn\ FEHEETHEDL I EEEL ET,

4 A F AP A Y D Feld, HIMETHE s BYL E A,

29328200
No,1260-00




CONTENTS

H 1/

1 FRAME & MIBCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .. ... . ... ... e 1

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .. e 3
L - LRI

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOCE DRIVING SHATT COMPONENTS . ... .. o 5
NEG - TR

4. PRESSEE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . i 7
AR - BLETERE

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . e e Ceas ]
E AR

6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONEN TS . e 11
Hom S s AT L BRI

TR LU BRI AT COM P ON N o 13
PR

B R A S AN GO P N T e 14
Far T HE R

8 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN T . 15
12 I B 44
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTE .. ..., P e 17

g




1 FRAME & MIBCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTE

B LT




g
=
Eﬁ

HOTE, PART MO, DE

!m‘}
i)
R
teg
d
3 e
o]
=

N . Bty

1 B1121-652-0A0 TACE PLATE ASH . i 73 !
2 5-7111120-5F SORER 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALIRYT 11/64-40 1=10.5 2
3 TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 I=4 Ly D=12.5 Led £
4 1118-522-004 SIDE PLATE TR 1% i
5 58-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 5 YAESEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 8
G TE-TA50705- D RUBEER PLUG TR ]
7 B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG STV B T 4 T8 T ;
g B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN {RTYIAE - i
3 21128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET ELEREN T B
T $5-3110510-5P SOREW 11/64-40 1=5 FARYS 11/B4-40 L= ]
11 ¥ 1TACTEEDE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVERLIL) ;»:;t'ww “““ IE m‘s i
12 #0%  SE-7UI0BIS 5P SCREF 11/84-40 1=5 THESRY 11/64-40 1= 5 1
12 BEE14-THI-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 1V7ig }1 i
14 HE-606DA5G- 87 HUT 3/32-56 SYRETYE 3/35-5 !
15 BL126-201-000 FRANE THREAD GUIDE 7ok AR7vI4 A i
5 EETERYGETEIET SEEEW 9/547AT 148 VT ERATAD TeE i
17 B31E7-127-000 THREAD RELEAST AUXILIARY PIR ThabA kY 3k y :
18 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELYASING PIN FhakA vy B t
18 §8-B150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 B1148-555-000 SPRING F7Y FI-BY LA R ;
7 BTT47 555000 BTN PP PR VY i
22 BE110-012-500 SLIDE PLATE RISE R H
23 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRIRG pIN PO AR 1
24 §5-6060210- 5P SCREW 3/3%-58 L= 1.0 v3RY B/30-58 L=1.9 P
25 23130800 THROAT PLATT i 1
55 SELETTOG35-TP SCREW 1764740 T=E & ARy 11/66-40 26 E 3
27 B1157-201-040 O1L CUP ARH. AV 8 ERRTT 7R 1
28 T4 - 20EDADE - RO RURRER PLUG bty 1
2% #01 CH-3002000-BI LABEL(18) R :
30 B0 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, :(SMALL). T e i
k3| HETTE RGN AT SAFETY TAREL T (SMALET 7% ]
33 11573758 THREAD TENSTGN ASH . fhF0y 4% 1
33 14678204 TENSION AUT {hfany } (1)
34 53132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DLSK PRESSER 1433 #9592 (6
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK f&ftz Y5 ()
5 rum TG i (T EER O (T
37 3114 552@{;@ VENSION POST ; (1)
38 3352{3 125-000 ROTATING STOPPER §5 BIFYE A (1)
33 D3129-555-300 THEEAD TENSION SPRIRG (N
4¢ D312B-555-200 TAKE-1P SPRING {RRIA 3 (1
Iy BT RGBOATE ST SERTHB/B4-40 1= 6E T BRI =55 ey
42 231-32301 BASE FOOT BE AT 1
43 BéiZ?--@iﬁ«%}Oﬁ FRAME THREAD GUIDE (0) Tk 43FVIAC 1
44 N3-6090210-§P BUT 8/64-40 SFRITYY 876440 1
45 201-31857 LOOP GUIDE ASH, B 4h (8) !
i TATCTIE0E TOF RITHE :"L 5 ;’r i%\f ey
47 231-31907 LOOP GUIBE INSTALLING PLATE B AN BIvEAe (1)
4% B1835-111-000 LR HOLDER BASE ;% W (1)
4% §5- 609963057 9/64-40 1€ 7 G/64-40 L (1)
50 §8-BOBDAAD TP W 2/57-56 1=3 5 (2)
gl TERTITEE0 5P R TIRAAT TSR TR T/82 A o8 i
52 BI126-111-000 READ GUIDE e %
54 $5-5090610-5P SCREW §/64-48 =6 ¥ 9/B4-40 Lef 2
54 AP-0270216-5D YASHER &, 7READ TF 3 ALTESAG. 3 2
B 85-B150710-7P SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 PAZY 15/64-28 L=7
5R BT8A0-481-000 STOTPEE L~ ARER -
57 R1561-481-000 SUREY VR - RRIRC - 39 1
58 B166%-48% - LEVER ATOPPER RUBRER DAP w“ Aen - 1 4 1
58 S8-B006540-SP SORIW 9/64-40 Lt 12337 8/64-40 L6 1
& H3-8150439-37 HUT 1B/64-28 BYBIYL 1E/64-28 :
£ WETOEITOTE-S0 FESTHER 6 T13%1 5V A % B, ORI3ET i
57 25132500 BASE v i
f3 231-22301 BASE FOOT b3 ATy 7
64 SH-6051602-TP SOREW M5LG 8 L=18 EYRITHE B MBXG, B L=l6 2

SRR JAPAN
2., EADEPT FAPAW ARDG SR
i,.. . FOR JE

)
-




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SRR




REE. NG NOTE |

LEARTNO.

DESCRIPTION |

B A D .

H B1405-012-000 AP ¥y i
2 228-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RYE Y7L i
3 S8-8150310-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MAFY 15/64-28 L=3 .4 2
4 PS-0350262-XR  SPRING PIN 3.5%25 AP ¥ukvry 3.BX25 1
5 {Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y .23
6 231-39504 NEEDLE BAR AIF Y 1
7 MC-2310008-00  NEEDLE 29-C-150 NMOO ng 29-C-150 NMOD 1
8 MC-2760010-00  NEEDLE 29-C-151 NM10G AY28-C-151 NM100 1
9 Bi403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHE - YRR i
14 21419-165-900  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AT - AhTUH 1
11 231-39308 REEDLE CLANP AR R 1
12 S5-8090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.8 bARF 8/64-40 L=3.0 !
13 231-394056 NEEDLE CLAMP BRACEET nRAT % i
14 Bl414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIE R R Yubqan !
15 CQ-2020000-00  QIL WICK 1YY (.08
16 55-8151550-8F  SCREW 1b/64-28 L=1b pAZY 15/64-28 L=15 i
17 PE-0350102-XR  SPRING PIN 3. 5X30 7 Buaen v 305K10 H
18 B1201-201-000-A MAIN SHAFT Yy i
i B2520-352-000  PROTECTION PLATE EE i
20 B1206-552-000  COUNTER WEIGHT VEEELES, !
21 BS-BOSINL0-5P  SCREW 8/32-28 L=19 FAFYT B/32-28 L=19 H
22 S5-8G60610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=g AR 1/4-40 L=6 i
23 §3-7681760-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 FRLFRY 9/32-28 L=16.5 i
24 B1202-201-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, TRORT WY wIAAL i
25 C-2520000-040  OIL WICK i .09
28 S5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY 1B/ 04-28 L=10.0 i
a7 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT FRS T 3
28 BiZ203-201-0G00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, [NTERMEDIA SRV y AN i
28 O~ 2520000-00  OIL WICKE 2y .04
30 S8-T15E120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=l heFRy 15/64-28 L1l 1
3l C8-147121%-80  THRUST COLLAE D=14.72 W=12 AFADTY D=14 74 W=ld i
32 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
33 BIZ11-226-000  BOCENTRIC RETAIMER HOUSING TATAYY !
34 BEZ1E-014-000  O4L FELT TLRL i
35 Bi213-012-000  FELY RETAINER JLhh AT 1
36 B1210-201-000-A FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC EEEEVENS ) 1
at S5S-8160710-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=T PARY 1B/64-28 LsT 2
38 Bi204-201-D00  BUSHING, HEAR YR F GIUAAL i
3y CR-2520000-00  0IL WICK ¥y 0.09
44 S5E-816116G-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PABYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
41 BE208-562-000-4 011 STAL FH7-1 ]
42 Bi217-111-00C  HAND WHELL RAT RS BN 1
43 85-B1515650G-8F  SOREW 15/064-2B L=15 FARY (58428 L=15 2
44 SS-9661120-CF  BOREW  1/4-46¢ 1=10.5 OIRTE L 1/4-40 L=10.5
45 CU-2000080-00  G1L WICK ' 13 .97
44 231-32R55 THREAD TARKE-UP LEVER ASH. TS5 1
47 231-32905 NEEDLE BAR CRARK nUET s {4
48 21408-201-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LE R ML) 2y
48 21411-562-000  NEEDLE BAR CLANMP Ak -2 % {1)
i) ES-6090870-TF  SCREW 8/64-40 L=g YARY 8/64-40 Lef (11
51 231-32808 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVIR Budryety i
52 B19G2-562-000  THEEAD TAKE-UP CRANK FAET Y EY (13
53 BIBO3-662-000  LEFT SCREW VAT Uy (1)
54 B1964-201-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CHANK SHAWT EA AV Vi o
55 B1lobh-541-800  NEEDLE BEARING VA RIS N L (23
58 231-39207 NEEBLE THREAD GUIDE L EE N5 5 i




3 UPRIGHT BHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

SO - TR
11— s

Gy |
G|

s
SCUP/CAG RS S f\g




REF.NO  NOTE | PARTMO, L DESCRIPTION .. b v_o% 4 8y
1 B1308-012-000  GEAR CASE L FEN kY b 1
2 5%5-9181520-CF  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 Yh7E kb B/32-20 L=15 2
3 55-6160680~3F  SCREW 1/4-24 L= L3Ry 1/4-24 L= D 1
4 B1314-012-000  OIL SEAL (4) T1AY-0 A H
5 B1311-012-000 OIL SEAL (B) ANT-L B 1
6 B1312-012-000  OIL SEAL (©) AR C 1
7 B1305-012-000  GIAR UESES RV B 1
8 B1306-155-000  PINION I A¥ngt e ¥a- 1
4 B1307-1565-000  MITRE GEAR LARGE b L LVAS B 1

Y B1307-201-000  MITRE GEAR SMALL YEBEAS v Y3~ 1
I SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8§ 3
12 R1301-201-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 25T 2 1
13 B1a0zZ-201-000  BUSHING, OPPER AFY AR i
14 £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy .05
15 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 B1302-2061-000  BUSHING, UPPER A7 UYAAR i
17 0Q-2020000-0C  OIL WICK a¥y 0.03
18 B1309-012-000  MITRE GEAR CASE VE b by h-z i
19 88-9181520-CF  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 mhrs b 8/32-20 L=15 1
20 S8-6160680-5P  SCREW 1/4-24 L=6 YI3Y 1/4-24 L= B 1
2l BI314-012-000 OIL SEAL (E) AAE-L I i
22 Bi313-012-000  OIL SEAL (D) FANE-0 D i
23 231-33804 HO0K DRIVING SHAFY A i
24 231-33803 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, ¥ SEITFVLARE !
25 C-2020006-00  BIL WICK 2y 4,07
26 5E-3160710-TP  SCREW  1h/64-28 L=7 PAZYT 1576428 L=V I

s RIB0GE-201-000  OIL FELY FEYE VAL TLAb 3

78 CE-0721016-8H  THRUST HOLDER B=7 .84 W=14 ZHAL0E D=7 44 W=10 1

24 SE-8110820-TF  SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=d4 5 2

30 B1804-201-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE YRV aIAAY !

H CQ-252000G-00 OIL WiCK ¥y 0,47

32 55-8161150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

33 B1806-058-000  OIL FELT YEY & dymial Tk i

- -




4 PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
AR BRI

%m

35




REE. NG _MOTE  PART NG, L. RESCRIPTOON Lok o voA A8y
i 119-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥x Favky 3y !
2 Bist0-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR I purdd - i
3 BIS0G-227-1T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A¥L FI-L¥n 1
4 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR Fhaik - i
5 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACEET AFLE -4 % i
g S55-T111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheI2y 11/64-40 L=14 i
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFLF YT AN i
8 55-8160310-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1= 3.4 bAZY 15/64-28 L= .4 i
9 58-7091116-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YRLFRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 i

10 BL620-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FRI7H LA - i
H 35-T120810-5P HCREW 3/16-28 L=0 FhETRY 3/16-28 L=8 H
12 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b 7.4X11.8X0.5 i
13 Bi518-481-040  HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AFLTH Ah 7 i
14 B1515-201-006  LIFTING LEVER LETE 1A 1
15 SD-0630275-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 A yay D=6 35 H=1.7 H
16 SL-08303G1-5F HINGE SCKEW D=6,35 H=3 B ypy D=5.30 H=3 i
17 $1516-562-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFE AR W !
18 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN 4 & AV !
19 B1523-228-000  SNAP RING AT B i
20 RE-0600000-KE0  E-RING & B 4040 6 i
1 BadiZ-5ha-000  LIFTING LEVER CORNBOTING ROD (425 E AN e A I
a2 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SUREW v e 2ok - A Ry i
23 RE-05000600-80 E-RING Eb 4ty B !

24 B3414-565-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARH BT Rvaey !

25 119-G7101 HINGE SCREW S MV E ST i

i SO-DTIUAEL-EF T ORINGE SCREW B= 734 =3 3 BURY D=V, 24 Hedl3 1

27 B3416-565-000  SWIVEL FUE -4y i

28 B3418-555-000 SWIVEL SCREYW IR R DY BARY i

i RE-GBODDOG-KG  E-RING B AT 5 i

20 P3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING BT ET NN i

33 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION S A O VLRSS § i S A 1

32 B3416-062-000  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL RETE VuryE - i

33 N¥Y-66203210-8F NUT 3/16-33 aFRIFYN 3/16-32 i

34 11¢-71701 NUT AYT Fadb¥ ¥ Jyb i

35 231-3505686 PRESSER FOOT ASH, EERSELY i

o —




5. FEED MECHANISEM OOMPONENTH
21 B4R




REF.NQ  NOTE  PARTHO.  _ BESLRIPTLON R S T B 2
[ B1620-201-006-3  FEED REGULATOR FIIFI-EE 4 1
2 55666111087 SOREW  1/4-40 1=11 wERY 1/4-40 L=1i i
3 B1622-555-000 HINGE PIN F5Y F-RIE LAY S 1
4 S5-6151220- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 B3y 15/84-28 L=11.5 ;
5 B1619-012-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECT NG LINE TARE Yu ]
§ BIGIE-261-000 HIRGE PIV TRETF RS ]
7 ALTD2-001-000 CRANK ROD HIKGE SCREW LSAZEC IS T 5 ) 1
8 NS-B680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 HYRYFYN 8/32-08 1
9 E1613-261-800 PITHAN 7ETIRIL i

10 B1701-115-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ¥ 3-r Ar9uvh ]
[ T10-02004 ROLLER FRLT PSFREYEC R IS SRS 1
12 E1624-141-HOA FEED LEVER 5y iunT - 1
12 58-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=d 1
14 SS-8661040-TF SCREW 1/4-20 L=10 FARY 1/4-40 L=1g i
15 5S-7620750-SP SCRER 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IhESRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
ic WS TO52G10-KD WAVED WASHER EETAE TR I SO Y STNE) (I |
17 BI§21-201-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHi FYE FR-EY LN T 1
18 B1623-201-0AA STITCH DIAL HED LA ]
19 §5-6121056-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 v5EY 3/16-28 Lm0 B i
20 B1652-115-00¢ KEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING AouFR-LHy 1
7 E1627-2796-000 REVERSE FRED CONTROL TEVER THE AT i
22 SS-6121219-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33y 3/16-28 L=12 :
23 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= §.5 ThEFRY 3/16-32 LG5
2 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) LIRS Y N 3hE B 1
25 5S-7090710-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 6.8 THLIIY §/64-40 L6.8 !
26 T1646-201-600 TENSTON SPRING TR A 5 |
27 BE647-226-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) LIR B 3Dy
28 §S-8150710-SP SCRIW 15/64-28 L=7 b3V 15/64-28 L=7 !
20 Bi611-155-000-A  HIKGE STUD FOR PLTHAR 12805 ¥
30 SD-1020961-5P HINGR SOREW D=10. 3 =96 B yEY D=16.3 Be9.6 ]
3] RSTE580410-5F RUT 5732728 BYFAL 8730728
32 BI607-201-000-A  FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ARY AL RIYT 1
33 $8-6121616-8F SCREW 2/16-28 L=15.5 vy 3/16-28 L=15 5 2
34 5§-7111119-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 THEFEY 11/64-40 L=1G.5 1
a5 B1113-012-000 CENTER SCREW 2y k
Rt RS-B740515-SF NOT 378-28 TS5} 878-28 3
37 231-34307 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ASY. FEELDAE YU A i
38 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.7
39 B1706-201-000 FEED BRIVING SHAFT CRANK ¥ A Ares 1

40 §5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YRbFEY 11/64-40 Leld 1

71 B1601-2071-000-4  FEED SHAFT FL NG ViR i

42 0S-1471212-8H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 #=12 ZFAMYY D=i4.72 W=12 s

43 58-8660530-TP SCREF 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 T4 B I3

44 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT AR 4T 0 ]

45 B1602-201-000 FEED BAR 109 )

5 S5-§6Z0610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 Ty 37TES33 156 1

47 231-34208 FEED DOG 1) )

48 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Pt 3y 1/8-44 Lek 2

49 B1633-122-040 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM, FIIN - amyy A% 1

50 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5XD.8 L=14 mYASTHE B 1
) PS-G150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5% 4 7 r ey 1644 1
52 B1603-201-000 FEED BAR ARM Vs L b 1
53 B1651-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEBIATE RANEIIY 7 AN 1
54 B1604-141-E00 BUSHING, FRONT AALAIIEF TANL 1
55 B1605-201-000 METAL WASHER N F 3 !
B6 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 UF 2047 5 i
57 S$-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YAEEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
58 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRV 16/64-28 L=7 2
59 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13,8 CF HRAY 13.8 1
60 B1707-012-040 SLIDE BLOCK EINGE PIN ASH. VOR-FAD) A9 9y ) 3 1
51 RO~ 1850001-KF SNAP XiNG 18.5 CH AT TR S I
B2 731-34406 FEED DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM SAEULAE VTRURAS T 1

o F( e




6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONENTS
Hp= 28— o A Loy A B

~11-




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. L BRBSUCRAPTEEN o Lo b Y AL L. L
1 431-36005 LOOPER(JICIOOARE ) Bem - (JOIOOGEE) i
p SS-TR80510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 .5 ThEIRY 1/8-44 [=4 8 2
3 231-36708 LOOPER INSTALLING BASE Bept - ERAT 4 i
4 SH-6040802-7P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HFRFTHE Bb i
b 231-36609 LOOPER ARM s i
£ SH-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IRITHE B H
7 231-36401 LOOPER LiNK Rp Byl i
3 B2529-352-000  PROTECTION PLATE I A4A i
9 231-36302 LOOPER LINK ECCENTRIC PIN A=t =Srayyve v 1

10 231-36203 LOOPER DRIVING LINK Bnt I Ry 1
il SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 IRITIE b i
i2 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUET Yz bt RN TR 1
i3 B2528-5352-0660  PROTECTIOK PLATE F3 45 i
i 231-36104 LOOPER CRANK N i
15 SM-8060612-TF  SCREW M6 L=6 BARYT ME L=g 4
16 231-36500 LOOPER FULCRUM SHAFT BN =TT i
i TA-0370601-40  PLUG D=3.9%4 L=§ hALY B=3.8X4 L=6 i
18 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW MbX8 FARY MBED.8 L=8 i
19 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Clr 4bA7 8 i

20 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING C apAr 8§ 1

21 CS-0800816-5H  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 AIAN D=8 W= !

22 585-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2

23 231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) 27 by - (JC10E3) i

24 SM-4020301-8C  SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 FAT AR OMZ Le3 i

25 231-38852 SPREADER INSTALLING BASE ASM, AR IR {53} i

26 55-7090850-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ThESRYT B/64-40 Lef i

27 231-38605 SPREADER ARM APy ~F i

28 £5-0800816-58  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 TFAN D=8 W=§ i

28 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 E=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 Z

30 231-38308 SPREADER DRIVING LINK A AT Yl o alyrA i

a1 231 -38407 SPREADER DRIVING LINE B F YA L A SR VA 1

32 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 2IRITIE Bb i

32 WP-0430801-SE  WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 bR AL M4 ]
RE 231-38506 SPREADER ABJUSTING PIN RV ppd ~FauEIe Y i
35 RM-6050003-8C  NUT MbX0.8 YRy s M5X0 .8 3¥z2 !
36 WP-0531001-5FE  WASHER 5.3X%.5X0.86 (SN AF SV EE ST i
37 RE-0500711-KF  SNAP RING & Ua® 4+47 & ]
38 231-38704 SPREADER FULCRUM SHAFT VAR L ARV N i

38 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 PR 2

40 RC-0740811-KP  C~RING Ch” a%A7 8 i

4] $1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FAL Y Z-bT AT U !

42 231-37706 SPREADER HOOK DRIVE SHAFT GEAR YRR AR E S A 1

43 B2528-3562-000 PROTECTION PLATE Fa 44 1

44 S5-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PARY 1/4-40 L= 2

45 B1817-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL YH- R nI Y ]

46 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5b ' bAZY 1/4-40 L=5 2

47 231-37508 SPREADER CRUNK SHAFT AT Yk - r5uay g !

48 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0 53 W=8 AF700r D=9.63 W=8 #3 1

49 226-14507 SPACER, F BT Y AR -4 F 1

50 231-37607 SPREADER CRANKSHAFT CASE AT Vs =3V I k-3 1
51 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAYFT BUSHING By aiak 2
52 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5XC. 8 L=10 DYHITHE b MEX0.8 L=10 2
53 Wp-0531001-SE WASHER 5, 3X9.5X0.5 LFEE R ET VA MG 2
54 231-37409 CRANK SHAFT BASE PRIT FOHN A A I
55 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ORI HE b MBXO .8 L=12 !
56 WP-0531001-5E  WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 EIER L S %A Mb 2
57 PS-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3, 5X10 27 W ety 3.6X10 i

- 12 -



7.0IL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
iR

REF.NO | WOTE | PARTNO. CDESCRIBTION kv A4 &y
1 B3528-201-000  OIL RETURN FELT hy¥i- 7ok B 3
2 B35310-201-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, By¥a-7IRh 73 1
3 53508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER vz~ 710k A R¥x i
4 SS-T1107310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ehbHRy 11/64-40 L=T 1
b BAG3T-201-000  (IL FELT HOLDER Hula- TLhh FEIH R i
[ SS8-7111120-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ht73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 i
7 B3503-201-000  OIL RESERVOIR 77 ey 1
3 B3504-201-000  OIL FELT 779 Y 7l 1
4 BES-71118140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 FRESEY 11/64-40 L=14 i
i CO-2020000-00 DTL WilK a¥y .25

il B3527-012-000  HOLDER TRRGYE Ay d5hFT i
14 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NUT FUETE IRy i

PR )



B THERAD STAND COMPONENTS

e

BT EEBE

1
|
/E,f‘

-
ﬁ
1
i
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
E

s

-

P

[
of

"

¥

BB

RiSw—

H

@

H
i
i
i
i
H
H
i
i
£
i
i
i
|
E
[
P
E
t
¢
¢
b
|
!

P
//
-
( S-—18
I & is
; pi= ; ‘ &—21
! 1
§ > ) &1
i e 3 |
E Eyr19
| i
| @wwm
f
} g g
R“EIi._NOMMs’ﬂG}“Eﬂ_”waB’I_‘I}‘{}__M" o _2_ ESCRIPTION AT S S T B g,}t_y
1 220-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. LPAFYF (R3] i
2 229-31109 SPONL RETAINER LISV A (2
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hesirE o (2)
4 229-35903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRERIII Sy yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST LRIRGEY 5 (2}
5 SM-60GIG10-3C  SCREW M 7.=16 ¢y ME L=15 2
7 226-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVAFE Uy ARt (2
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAN L M7t M L A {1
9 22930507 SPOOL REST ARM T (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER APEFE 700L) (1
i1 35631307 SPOOL REST ROD TOINT THAFR IIE 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-38  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-G050001-8E  NUT M5 LIRIFYE MB ()
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMAFE () (N
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {hEF (2)
i WS-0510602-KN  SPRING WASHER IS A RN S T S {23
17 NM-BO50001-SE  NUT M5 ayRrFyh M5 ()
18 N¥-6160511-SE  NUT MigX!.5 TFRrFYh KIBX1.5 1va (2)
19 WP-1702600-580  WASHER 17X30%2.6 L5 h 3 1TX30XE.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR 16.4X26.5853.2 (1)
7] 220-31505 RUBBER WASHER AFATE 9E DYV A {23

1l




8. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R

- 15



REF.NO _ NOTE  PART NG, | LB ERECREIPTION SR S G N S 15 4
1 BOIOL-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX TN 3 H
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE BagR - g i
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE BOSAR - (Fa8) ¢
4 BOI11-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 4N - (930 i
5 D9118-555-R00 PLASTIC COVER [N CRTIE  T 1
6 BR208-012-000 ROBBER CUSHION PR TR Fl
7 B&206-012-000 FELT CUSHION k-7 r9yaY 4
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION MY FRIE 1
9 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER BV FEA TR 1
10 231-42052 O1L RESERVOIR ASM. AL EICEY. 1
i1 231-42003 GIL RESERVOIR T Rhr &Y
12 E1532-581-000 GASKET ML CETE A8 b Ah nT YRy {1
13 WP-1352616-5% WASHER 13,5X24,0%2.6 VHE A 5 13,5%04%9.6 ey
14 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 gyarey 1/2-20 (4
15 B&220-115-000 SCREW T SRIA{T - 2 (1)
T8 SSTTIR0TAG-SP SCREW 15/64-708 L=7 THETAY 15/R4-28 L=7 {17
17 RO-0601501-00 RUBRER RING E M {0
18 B8218-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS 77 9% K R {n
19 B8219-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS RUBBER RING TS A T AY {1

20 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 YEIFYN 1/2-20 {1)
71 SE-1271300-58C WOOD SCREW D=2 .7 L=13 FEEFEY D=2 .7 L=14 8
22 B9121-220-040 OILER (CONTAINING X0.2 OIL) 77034y NO24Y :
23 BE1114-032-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN IRTYHE - i
24 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L TE AR - 1
25 B3419-201-040 KNEE LIFTER ASM B TE Y-F 3 i
26 BI4T8-507-080 KNEE PAD SHAFT AR¥ ASN, A A RIS EEL TV ES) 1
27 B3421-201-000 KREE PRESS ROD b4 TF 227 4 (1
28 B3422-012-000 KREE PRESS ROD BRACKET B3 FF Bay 4 oy alk (2
29 B3425-012-000 KNEE PRESS RGD THRUST BLOCK NORAFD BT A (1
30 §3425-122-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER LEVER B TE BAFY OF o8]
51 B3426-201-000 ROTATION STOF SPRING I SER ST L
32 110-24510 BRACKET Y TFAFY shEg A (n
33 55-9182010-7H BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 nyRsE AR 9/32-20 L=20 i
34 5K-9062053- SR SCREW M6 L=20 ayhrE M {2
15 SK-1383200-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=32 45843y D=3.8 L=32 (4}
36 SS-HI0TRTA-SY BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 TIRPE BE 5/16-18 =15 {17
37 229-34251 KMEE PAD PLATE ASH. b3 TRLR(E (1
38 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b4 T4 (N
39 229-134301 KMEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ST S (n
40 229-34400 EMEE PAD PLATE RUBBER bR TFRAAT A (1)
41 729-34509 KREE PAD PLATE COVER LI {1y
42 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT bHFEREY S [
43 SK-9061203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 DYETE A M5 Le=t2 (1
44 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASNM. Eyy 43 2
45 105-39906 SET NAIL Fra% 4
15 ¥C-2310009-02 NEEBLE 20-C-T50 RNa0™2 R IR T~ 150 WHE0-2 i
47 MC-2760010-02 NEEDLE 29-C-151 N¥100-2 nY 29-C-151 NMI0O0-2 1
48 231-36003 LOOPER (JC1008P) A-ne - {JC1008P} 1
49 231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) 27 pyd ~(JC1023} ]
50 B8230-111-0A0 BELT GOVER A ASM, AR AR - (AY(FA UE) 1
51 B8Z30-111-000 BELT COVER A RRNER BT (AT {73
52 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL FahFa ) (1
53 B8235-038-000 BOTTOM PLATE N ANTEE 1
54 B&232-111-000 BELT COVER B A RN -84 (B) 1
55 B8231-111-000 BRELT COVER TOP NS T 7 | 1
56 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD N AR - SFI- i
57 $8-7150940- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YRESRY' 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 BIE ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 2
59 §3-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ey 11/64-40 L= § 4
60 $5-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 ALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 !
51 SK-3482500-3C WOOD GCREW D=4.8 L=25 AR b4 BTEEE i
62 We-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥34 ¥ 3 BX10.5X] 3
63 B&212-552-0R0 RUBBER HINGE WASHER ASM SpT by SR (bIvY ay) 1

- 18




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %7
PART BG PAGE,  BEY PART RO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE  HEF PART N PAGE REF
it H NG Py H B i =4 Ho ki = WO
AYTO3-001-000 i 7 | BIB33-1Z2-0A0 10 49 BR119-012-008 %3 SN-G040802-TP 12 4
RB1646-201-000 10 26 BOLIL-082-000 16 4 SK-6040802-TP o1l
BI110-012-D00 2 2% R1647-226-000 w2t BOI21-220-0A0 6 27 SH-6040802-TF 2 22
BI111-012-00G 2023 1 B1648-122-000 iy 24 SM-B8041202-7P 1z 8
BUEI3-D12-000 it 3L S1651-141-H0D i b3 CH- 300200083 AL SE-G081002-TP 1% 82
B1814-012-000 2 & B16BZ2-115-000 0 20 CH-3002001-41 2 31 SM-6051202-1F 12 Bb
BI1T14-012-000 15 2% BIGEN-481-000 2 58 CH-3002001-01 30 SE-6051402-7P 0 50
Bi118-52%-00A 4 4 B1661-481-000 i b7 CH-5003000-01 16 B2 SM-6051802-TP 7 B4
BLIZT-BE2-0AD Z 1 B1662-481-000 2 L8 CR-2000000-00 4 45 SE-6061610-50 4 8
BLI26-111-000 7 B2 BI701-115-000 i 10 £4-2020000-00 4 B SH-805B0502 TP 12 3%
BI126-20%-000 2 15 B1702-0312-000 4 27 {Q-2020000-04 4 ih SH-BOBDRI2-TP 12 18
81127~ @J Hey 2042 RIT06-201-004 1038 CQ-2020000-00 5 i SE-8D60612-TP i2 18
BITEE-B2D-008 Z 4 BWO?—M?;"@A{) FAAN Y L6 -2020000-00 38 SE-G06G1205-88 543
?ﬁ}li;"”%ﬁ% £00 S B1804-201-000 g 34 CH-2020000-00 13 it SH-9062053-88 15 34
1148~ %65 404 2 Z0 1 BIBOB-Z0i-000 & & LW- 252000600 4 25 85-2110820-TF A
BYISE-115-000 2 7 BI80E§-038-000 6 33 - 252003 -0 4 28 85-40806620-1F i 48
BT~ 0’33 AL A BigI7-051-000 12 45 CQ-2520000-00 4 59 SE-B0RO610-5P Zz 14
BI2O1-201-000-4 4 18 | BIS3AB-311-000 I 4B L4- 2820000 -0 5 i4d 58-B000810-8P 2 BB
BI20G2-201-000 4 24 | B1B39-HE3-000 16 8 - 252000000 & Ih S6-60602168-5P 2 24
BI203-201-000 4 48 B1902-552-000 4 B2 - 282000000 & 3l SE-8060440 7P 2 b
B1204-201-000 4 38 BIO03-552-D00 4 53 CS-0791016-51 £ 75 S5-6080630- 8P i 45
B12G6-852-000 4 2t B1004-201-000 4 B4 CE-0EQGAT5~8H IS S5-80006T0-TP 4 5
BIZ208-552-000-4 4 41 B1O05-541-800 4 BB 8 -(B00818-8H 12 28 B8-8111620-8F z bl
T’M;@ 201-000-4 4 38 B1O0L-541-R0D 712 8- 09508 1A-SH 12 43 55-6121060-5P R
Bl2i!-226-600 4 33 B1905-54 1800 12 41 LH-1471012-80 4 3l SE-BIZIZIO-8P i 2%
3] ' 4 B34 BISZD-IRI-0O0 4 18 £5-148Y1212-8H s 42 25-B121610- S" 16 33
H 4 3B 7 BIBZR-3LZ-U0L B2 B SE-$151% 18 it &
-131-00) 4 42 BESZA- 381000 iZ 18 DIIDE-50E-I00 VA GRS -5P £ 03
"%Ewi A .{E'f? 6 17 ) BIBIL-IER-OLO 12 43 B3129-565-000 4 3% 063058 8 I
BI30Z2-201 004 & 15 B3I -126-000 VAN DHIIS-BEE-RBOD ig B ZE-6661110-5P 2
BEZNZ-201-000 $ 15 B3 IA-TH1-00 AN ¥ E8-TGED510-TP i 2
B1306-G12-000 £ 7 BAilE a0e A HOC-23300405-08 4 7 SE-TOROTIO- 8P 28
513056~ 155040 § & Ea‘; 18-B8E-I00 218 - Z*i{}d{‘ﬁ 03 g 45 SE-THRORE] - ‘S% 12 28
B1AOT- 185040 & 93 B3120-125-000 038 MC- 276001000 4 B Se-T0811 i %
BI2OT-201-000 & 10 33}26--—@12--0{3@ Z  3h MO-ZYE0010 -2 16 47 SE-THI0B10-8F Z 12
H1308-0312-000 & 1 BIVZT- 127000 2019 SE-T1I0B10-8P 18 5%
BIA09-012-000 £ 18 ] BI132-BRZ-000 4 34 HA-GO50001-58 4 13 BE-TIIOVI0-SP o4
Bi310-012-000 8 4 | B3412-552-000 B 21 HM-GOBG001-SE 14 17 BE-7110810-5P Z 5
BIsil-012-004 g 2] B34319-227-000 Y NY-B060003- 50 12 35 SE-THINRIN-SP g B0
BIZIZ-012-00D & & B34 14-B8E-000 8 24 H¥-6160511-58 i 18 S58-7111810-TP o34
BI3I3-012-040 § 22 | B3415-B5Z-000 & 37 NS-BDG0I5E-SF i 14 E5-TE11120-87 ¢ 2
BI314-012-D00 & 21 BR416-552-000 & 22 NS-G0B03 16 !ﬂ“ 2 44 Lﬁa 71112050 i3 6
BIADR-BRZ-000 4 £ B3416-555-000 A NE-G150430-5P A B5-7111310-TP 1 57
BI40L-L12-000 4 i B341T-552-000 & a0 H&-6320540-5P g4 B8~ f”.lé;?ﬂmé%?? & 4
BlAOE- 201~ 4 48 B3418-bRL-000 g 28 NS-6320640-SP ELEAY Sa-~7111410-8P i 40
Bl45l- 4 43 B3419-201-0A0 e 26 NE-B6203143-5P 8 33 S5-7111810-8P iz 8
Bldid- 4 14 B3419- ?Di DB 26 N3-6680410-5P 8 55-7120810-8P g 11
Bl4is-155- {3( 4 14 B3421-201-000 16 27 NS-6680410-85P AT S8-7160740-59 i if
BISGI-127-000 # 4 | Bidil- br)*:s noR ig 24 HE-8740510-8F w38 SE-T150040-5P i6 o BT
BIBDE-Z227-T00-A & 3§ BR422-012-000 18 28 B5-7i61120-8P 4 30
BIGOY-BEZ-000 5 B B3425-012-000 % 28 PL-BIGO04Z-80 i Bl SS-TRINTEO-SP FEERN A
Bi510-227-000 ) Z BIAZE-142-000 15 36 PE-0250102 KX 4 37 5E-762075G- BT’ i 23
RIBIG-Z01-G00 & 14 B3428-201-DO0 18 3 PE-GISOI0Z-ER 12 87 S3-T881780-T 4 23
Bi516-852-D00 8 47 BIED3-201-004 x7 PR-08H02EZ-KR 4 4 Sa-8080410~ Ti’ 4 12
BiB1T-552-000 218 B3H04-201-000 13 & SE-BOB0640-57 AN 1
BIBIN-481-DAD g 13 BAS05-512-000 i3 RO-01ROODT-EP I REI SE-BOGOGTH-5P Z41
BIGZO-BEI-000-4 & 1D RBASIG-201-040 13 2 RO-0740811-KF 2 18 | 33-8110422-7P 2 22
BIBER-226-000 & 1B Bas15-261-000 1312 RC-0740811-%9 1220 1 S55-8110422-7P 12 2%
BIBE2-581-000 14 BABAT 012000 [ 3 RO-0740811-KP 1240 S5-8110510-8P AN £t
BIEGE-201-000-4 10 41 BAB2E-201-000 13 i RU- 1850001 -KY 16 81 S8-8110620-TP & 20
BI1802-Z01-000 i 45 Bas3T- 201000 1505 RE-DHO0000-KE & 23 35-8150310-8P 4 3
BI603-201-000 W b2 BEAGE- fﬁu G H RE-OB00000-K0 8 28 SR-G1H03F0-AF B R
BiG04-012-000-4 18 44 | BS200- 1} SHEY M4 RE-OBOOTII-EP 1 B S5-8150710-3p 2018
?’:Eﬁﬂfi 14‘% -HOG i b4 BE212-5 m B i 83 RE-DBOOTIT-EP 2% 35-8150710-5P 4 *’e?
ziiq B 201060 i bh #8213 Nfa -AA0 g 44 RE- 00000 -0 320 S8-8150710-89 Wy 2B
BIghy-201-000-4 10 32 BA21E-116-000 6 18 RO-0GDIBOI-06 i 17 BE-818GT710-5P LT
Bigli-1B65-000-4 30 29 BEZIG-115-000 R Sa-81BOTI-TP 2 hh
BLgla-201-000 8§ BRAZG-1:5-000 g 15 SE-08302TE-5P 5015 5% ﬁ@;i{‘ T § I8
REBI8-201-000 i 6 | BRIRG-111-DAD 16 BG Sﬁm‘{iﬁ‘”"ﬁ?ﬂ? £ 18 Hiinh-5p 4 28
BIGIO-012-000 i 5 BE23G-111-000 18 ' FEN A -%’5’%5{} 5P 4 44
BrE20-201-000-8 10 i BHIZI-111-000 b i 30 3 03%335’3 “a“ § 1B
BIG21-201-000 [EHE Vi BE28Z-111-000 18 SE - E’P V w21 SE-B1E § 32
BIGZ2-LELE-DOG i 3 BRIGI-5BE-000 18 KT, Eﬁ@m EJ M} 1m0 3B ) b 4 i
BIG23-201-0AA o 18 BEA35-038-000 18 SE-34B2504 -8 i 6l 4 43
Bl624- 141 -HOA 12 BEIDI-BE2-000 i SH-4020351 - ”“ 12 24 1 48
BIBZT-E26-000 [EER BOELO-LRE-D00 18 SH-4D5 1405 ‘*3; 4 12 53'5% 3&%&}22“’?? 12 44

1T




NWUMZIRIOCAL INB B X OF P AEBTE el
PART BD PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE. REF PART KO PAGE REF PART MG PAGE REP
P BN B N 5 CIY b £ Ho
SS-8660512-TP 12 48 | 231-32855 4 46
85-8680630-TP 4 32 | 231-22005 447
§S-8860530-TF 10 43 | 231-33804 523
SS-8660610-TP 4 22 | 231-33903 6 24
S$8-8660810-TP & 11 | 23134208 1047
58-8660810-TP 10 13 | 231-34307 10 37
§8-8661040-TP 10 14 | 231-34406 10 62
55-8681950-8P 4 21 | 231-35056 8 35
S§-9181620-CF 6 2 | 231-36005 121
§8-9181520-CP & 19 | 231-36005 16 48
5$8-9182010-15 16 33 | 231-36104 12 14
58-9201510-SK 16 36 | 231-36203 1210
$8-0861320-CP 4 44 | 231-36302 1200
231-36401 17
TA-0370601-MC 12 17 | 231-36500 12016
TA-1250406-R0 2 3 | 231-36609 iZ5
TA-1250705-R6 2 6 | 231-36708 23
TA-2050406-R0 2 28 | 231-37409 2 54
231-37508 12 47
WP-0370316-5D 2 54 | 231-37607 1250
WP-0430801-8E 12 33 | 231-37708 1242
WP-0501016-5C 16 62 | 231-38200 122
WP-0531001-8E 12 36 | 231-38209 149
WP-0531001-8E 12 53 | 231-38308 930
WP-0531001-SE 12 56 | 231-38407 1231
WP-0621016-5F 2 61 | 231-3850% 1 34
WP-0621016-80 16 58 | 231-38605 1227
Wp-0740516-8P & 12 | 231-38704 1238
WP-1352616-S2 16 13 | 231-28852 12 25
WP-1702600-50 14 18 | 231-39207 4 BB
WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 231-39306 4011
WS-1643202-KR 14 20 | 231-39405 4 13
WZ-1052010-KP 10 16 | 231-39504 48
231-42003 16 1l
105-39906 16 45 | 231-42052 610
110-02904 11
110-07101 8 25
110-24510 1632
110-71602 g 1
110-71701 8 34
110-72204 2 33
110-73103 8
110-73756 232
114-15205 2 11
226-13400 12 51
226-14507 1249
229-06101 4 2
229-07109 § 7
229-30309 14 14
229-30358 14 1
229-30408 14 10
229-30507 14 9
229-30705 14 7
229-30804 14 5
229-30903 14 4
229-31000 14 3
229-31109 14 2
229-31208 14 15
229-31307 14 11
229-31406 14 8
229-31505 14 21
229-34202 16 38
229-34251 16 37
229-34301 16 39
229-34400 16 40
229-34509 16 41
22934608 16 42
231-30800 2 25
231-31808 2 46
231-31857 2 45
231-31907 2 AT
231-32202 2 62
231-32301 2 42
231-32301 2 63
231-32806 4 51

- 18 —




